
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY PPRA
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA -t

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADEO ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

2

3

4

5

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

B ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

9. WHETHER IHE PROCUREIV]ENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN?

10. ADVERTISEIMENT:-

A, PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b NEWS PAPERS

11, TENOER OPENED ON

12. NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAL/INTERNATIONAL)

13. EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

14, NUI\,1BER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD

15, WHETHERQUALIFICATIONCRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENT

16. WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENTS

DGP (ARMY) RAWALP INDl

FEDERAL GOVT

PROCUREMENT OF AVGAS 1OO LI

25-118O-FY-24 -25-05-C-ST

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREIVENT OI:
AVGAS 1OO LL WAS REQ utRED TO I.'.I

CONCLUDED FOR ARMY AVIATION ANI)
AWARDED TO LOWEST QUOTE-E. FIRI\,1

JUN 2025

Is

05 AUG 2024 (TS544860E)

THE NATION AND NAWA-E WAQ,'. t I,, r'
DATED 04 A9G 2024

02 sEP 2024

IMPORTED

llrL

06 (LIST OF BUYERS ATTACHED)

NOI APPLIC4ELE

NAME OF THE ORGAN IZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUI\4BER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

6

7

(t
-(\ui'

1N'r\'

RS 324.913.000.00 (RS. 324.913 l\,4lLLlON)

NOT APPLICABLE

YES



17. WHICH |\.4ETHOD OF PROCUREI\i1ENT r TICK ONE
WAS USED

A SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

b SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

N^/O STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

CHIEF OF I OGISI lCS STAFF iCLS r

NOT APPLICABLE

c

d

il
19

20

21 YES

22. WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT
SIGNED

WAS YES

v,r lqr ll:i HE APPROVING AUTHORITY

WHE I HIR APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
,\l-THORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A I\,lETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIDDING

NU|\ilBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

02



ATTACHMEI.IT - il

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTH ORITY (PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA VVEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALI NI]T]
CONTRACTS O F WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR IVIOET

2

NUI\,IBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TII\,4E OF OPENING OF BIDS

NAI\,IE AND ADDRESS OF TI.1E

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (I,E, 1ST, 2ND, 3RD

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS WHY THE
PROCURET,4ENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS I\,']ADE IN

RESPONSE TIME. WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAI\,4ES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TII\|IE OF OPENING OF BIDS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WH EI HER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

10. ANY COIV]PLAINTS RECEIVED

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUMENTS

[,1/S tURO OIL PVi LiI,4ITED
FLOOR. FOUNTAIN AVENUE
BUILDING. 64 A I\,1AIN BOULEV/\RD
GULBERG, LAHORE

1ST LoWEST QUorEE t. E. tu/s Er-lao
PVT LIMITED LAHOR

CONTRACT OF AVGAS 1OO LI,
REQUIRED TO BE PROCURED I:OII
ARfulY AVIATION

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

NOT APP LICABLE

NIL

NIL

NIL

l'l L

3

4

5

6

7

8

I

1i

12

13. SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

DEVIATION FROIV] QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

1 0?

10 FEB 2025

as P_E8 4Nx 4



1

S/NO NAIME OF FIRMS

I\,4/S EURO OIL, LAHORE
M/s Vital Petroleum, Lhr
L4/s Edgro (Pvt) Ltd, Kci

[,4/s Ali Ente SES AE ls ld
l\,4/s Technoica Ente SC R

N//s Zulnab, Rwp REGD

Ser Tota I

(Rs/Lit)

POL Dep ASC Psc 422.00 20.00 90.36 592.3 6

POL Dep ASC, Sihala a82.00 2 0.00 90.36 592.36

POL Dep ASC, Kwl 4e2.00 20.00 90.36 592.3 6

,i POL Dep ASC, Pnl 482.00 90.36

5 POL Dep ASC, Qta 432.00 592.3 6

6 216 PCP ASC, Kci 4r'12 00 5.00 87 66 574.66

7 301 FSP ASC. cwa 482 00 90.36 592.36

1

2

3

REGD

REGD
REGD

REGD
UNREGD

4
5

2 0.00

20.00 90.36

20.00

LLS_L_oLBUIEBS

DETAIL OF QUOTED RATES OF AVGAS 1OO LL

Product Cartaqe GST'18%

Cost Rate (Rs)

STATUS

6

ANX 'A'

C o nsio nees

592.36

(Bulk/Pack) _-. I


